

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: MLK-D

**(12 pieces) Mila dinner spoon - 20 cm**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for GGM Gastro 12-Pieces Mila Dinner Spoon 20 cm

### 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro Mila Dinner Spoon set. This product is designed for both professional and home use, providing reliable performance for your dining needs. Made from high-quality materials, the 12-piece set ensures durability and a sophisticated design that complements any table setting.

### 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Mila Dinner Spoon is designed for serving and consuming food only.
- User Responsibility: Always supervise children during use to prevent accidental injury or choking.
- Heat Resistance: Avoid using the spoons with extreme hot or cold temperatures to prevent burns or frostbite.
- Sharp Edges: Handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries from the finely edged design.
- Dishwasher Use: Safe for dishwasher use; however, ensure that items are securely placed to avoid mid-cycle tipping.
- Food Safety: Ensure that the spoons are washed thoroughly before first use and after every use to maintain hygiene.
- Storage: Store in a clean, dry place to avoid contamination.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 20 cm
- Set Quantity: 12 pieces
- Finish: Polished

### 4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Mila Dinner Spoon set. Simply remove the spoons from packaging and prepare for use. Ensure that you wash each spoon prior to first-time use.

### 5. Operation

Using the Mila Dinner Spoon is simple. The ergonomic design allows for a comfortable grip, making it easy to serve and consume food. For best results, use for soups, cereals, and main courses.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a clean cloth.
- Dishwasher: The spoons are safe for use in a dishwasher; place them on the top rack for optimal cleaning.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they may scratch the surface.
- Storage Care: Store in a dry area, preferably in a cutlery drawer to prevent scratching.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Staining: If any staining occurs, soak the spoons in a mixture of baking soda and water, then clean with a soft cloth.
- Rust: While stainless steel is resistant to rust, if you notice rust spots, gently scrub with a fine metal polish.
- Discoloration: Avoid exposure to acidic foods for prolonged periods, as they may cause staining. Clean immediately after use.

### 8. Disposal

Dispose of the product by recycling where available. Ensure that all food residues are removed before disposal. In case of any disposal regulations in your locality, please adhere to those guidelines.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die 12-teilig Mila Esslöffel (20 cm)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb der 12-teilig Mila Esslöffel! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen beim Servieren und Essen Ihrer Lieblingsgerichte zu helfen. Die Löffel bestehen aus hochwertigen Materialien und sind sowohl funktional als auch ästhetisch ansprechend.

## 2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Verwenden Sie die Esslöffel nicht zum Schneiden oder Spießen von Lebensmitteln.
- Halten Sie die Löffel von offenen Flammen und extremen Temperaturen fern.
- Vorsicht bei der Verwendung in der Nähe von Kindern, da die Löffel zerbrechlich sein können.
- Reinigen Sie die Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich, um eventuelle Produktionsrückstände zu entfernen.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem sicheren Ort, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 20 cm
- Farboptionen: Silber
- Menge: 12 Stück

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Mila Esslöffel erfordern keine Installation. Öffnen Sie einfach die Verpackung und nutzen Sie die Löffel gemäß Ihren Bedürfnissen. Achten Sie darauf, die Löffel sorgfältig aus der Verpackung zu nehmen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

## 5. Bedienung

Die Esslöffel sind vielseitig einsetzbar und eignen sich zum Servieren von Suppen, Puddings, Desserts und vielem mehr. Verwenden Sie die Löffel nach Bedarf und genießen Sie Ihr Essen.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch in warmem, seifigem Wasser ab.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von scheuernden Reinigungsmitteln, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch wird Handwäsche empfohlen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls Sie eine Verfärbung der Löffel bemerken, waschen Sie sie sofort gründlich.
- Bei Rissen oder Brüchen verwenden Sie die Löffel nicht mehr und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.
- Überprüfen Sie die Löffel regelmäßig auf Schäden, um die Sicherheit beim Gebrauch sicherzustellen.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Esslöffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann in der Regel recycelt werden; bringen Sie die Löffel zu einem Recyclingzentrum, wenn sie nicht mehr verwendbar sind.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland.

# NL NEDERLANDS

## # Producthandleiding voor de Mila Eetlepel (20 cm)

### 1. Algemeen Informatie

De Mila eetlepel van 20 cm is een hoogwaardig keukengerei, ontworpen voor een veelzijdig gebruik bij het serveren en consumeren van voedsel. Deze lepel is ideaal voor dagelijks gebruik en is gemaakt van duurzame materialen die voldoen aan de hoogste normen van kwaliteit en veiligheid.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Gebruik de eetlepel alleen voor haar bedoelde doeleinde als eetgerei.
- Kinderen: Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar zonder toezicht van een volwassene, om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Reinigen: Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Hete vloeistoffen: Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van de lepel met hete vloeistoffen om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Vervorming: Gebruik de lepel niet bij extreem hoge temperaturen; dit kan leiden tot vervorming van het product.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 20 cm
- Gewicht: 108 gram
- Kleur: Zilver
- Aantal stuks: 12
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja

### 4. Opzet en Installatie

1. Haal het product uit de verpakking.
2. Inspecteer de lepel op eventuele schade of defecten.
3. Was de eetlepel voor het eerste gebruik met warm water en zeep. Spoel grondig af en laat drogen.
4. De eetlepels zijn klaar voor gebruik en kunnen direct worden gebruikt voor het serveren van maaltijden.

### 5. Gebruik

- Gebruik de Mila eetlepels om voedsel te scheppen, serveren of te consumeren.
- Let op dat je niet te veel druk uitoefent, aangezien dit kan leiden tot beschadiging van het product.

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- De eetlepels kunnen in de vaatwasser worden gereinigd, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de glans te behouden.
- Gebruik een zachte spons en een mild afwasmiddel voor handreiniging.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schuurmiddelen en agressieve chemicaliën.
- Droog de lepel goed af na het reinigen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

### 7. Problemen oplossen

Probleem: Lepel is verkleurd of heeft vlekken.

- Oplossing: Probeer de lepel met een mengsel van azijn en water schoon te maken. Hierna goed afspoelen en drogen.

Probleem: Lepel heeft ergens vastgezet.

- Oplossing: Gebruik nooit scherpe objecten; probeer de lepel voorzichtig te buigen om de verstopping op te heffen.

### 8. Verwijdering

- Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled.
- Stuur de eetlepels niet in de reguliere vuilnisbak, maar breng ze naar een plaatselijk recyclingpunt voor metalen.

### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara Cena Mila 12 Piezas 20 cm

## 1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir la Cuchara Cena Mila de 12 piezas. Este producto ha sido diseñado con materiales de alta calidad, ofreciendo una experiencia de uso excepcional para sus comidas diarias.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para uso en la mesa, como cubierto para cenar.
- Evitar el contacto con el fuego: No exponga las cucharas a fuentes de calor directo como fuego o hornos.
- Manejo seguro: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de niños menores de 3 años para evitar riesgos de asfixia debido a piezas pequeñas.
- Uso en lavavajillas: Se recomienda evitar el uso en lavavajillas con ciclo de secado alto para preservar la calidad del producto.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las cucharas en un lugar seco y fresco, evitando la humedad y la exposición prolongada a la luz solar.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Cuchara Cena Mila
- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 20 cm
- Uso: Ideal para cenas y comidas formales

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

Este producto no requiere instalación, simplemente saque las cucharas de la caja y colóquelas sobre la mesa en el momento de servir los alimentos. Asegúrese de que las cucharas estén limpias y secas antes de ser utilizadas.

## 5. Operación

Para utilizar la cuchara, simplemente utilice el mango para recoger los alimentos. Es adecuada para la mayoría de los alimentos. Lave las cucharas con agua y jabón después de cada uso para mantener la higiene adecuada.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Se recomienda lavar a mano con agua caliente y jabón. En caso de manchas persistentes, use un abrillantador de acero inoxidable.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione las cucharas regularmente y reemplace cualquier cuchara dañada o desgastada para asegurar su seguridad.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en la superficie: Utilice un limpiador abrasivo suave diseñado para acero inoxidable.
- Desgaste: Si notas que las cucharas están perdiendo brillo o presentan rayones, considere usar un abrillantador específico para acero inoxidable o cámbielas si están muy desgastadas.

## 8. Disposición

Al final de su vida útil, dispare de las cucharas de acero inoxidable en un punto de reciclaje adecuado para metales. Asegúrese de seguir la normativa local sobre reciclaje y basura.

## 9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud sobre el producto, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Product Manual for Mila Dinner Spoon (20 cm)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Mila Dinner Spoon. This product is designed to enhance your dining experience with its elegant design and durability. Perfect for both casual and formal settings, this spoon is made from high-quality materials to ensure longevity and performance.

### 2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Keep the spoon out of reach of children to prevent any accidental harm.
- **Sharp Edges:** Although the spoon is designed for safety, be careful when handling it to avoid cuts.
- **Heat Resistance:** Do not expose the spoon to extreme heat or flames to prevent warping or damage.
- **Compatibility:** Do not use the spoon in microwave ovens or dishwashers if not designed for such use. Always check manufacturer guidelines.
- **Hygiene:** Regularly inspect the spoon for any signs of damage. If damaged, discontinue use immediately.

### 3. Product Overview and Specifications

- **Product Name:** Mila Dinner Spoon
- **Length:** 20 cm
- **Material:** High-quality stainless steel
- **Finish:** Polished
- **Weight:** 40 grams
- **Dishwasher Safe:** Yes
- **Usage:** Suitable for everyday meals and formal dining

### 4. Setup and Installation

The Mila Dinner Spoon requires no installation. Simply unpack it from the packaging and it is ready to use. For a polished look, we recommend storing it in a cutlery drawer or display case.

### 5. Operation

Using the Mila Dinner Spoon is straightforward:

1. Use it as you would with any standard spoon during mealtime.
2. For optimal performance, use the spoon for its intended purpose, such as serving food or enjoying soups and desserts.
3. After use, clean the spoon promptly to retain its quality and shine.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Hand Washing:** Use warm, soapy water and a soft cloth to clean the spoon. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- **Dishwasher:** The spoon is dishwasher safe; place it in the cutlery basket to avoid scratches.
- **Polishing:** Occasionally use a stainless steel polish to maintain shine, if necessary. Avoid abrasive cleaners to prevent surface scratches.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- **Stains or Discoloration:** If the spoon experiences staining, clean with a mixture of vinegar and water, then rinse thoroughly.
- **Bending or Warping:** If the spoon is bent or warped, do not attempt to reshape it. Replace with a new spoon.

### 8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Mila Dinner Spoon responsibly. If possible, recycle it as stainless steel is a recyclable material. Check local regulations for proper disposal procedures.

### 9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact:

- **Email:** [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy your dining experience with the Mila Dinner Spoon!

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Cucchiaino da Tavola Mila - 20 cm (Set da 12)

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il cucchiaino da tavola Mila. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'ottima esperienza durante la tua cena. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il cucchiaino è resistente e durevole.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questo cucchiaino è progettato esclusivamente per uso alimentare. Non utilizzarlo per scopi non previsti.
- Contatto con il cibo: Assicurati che il cucchiaino non venga a contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive o temperature estreme.
- Bambini: Tenere il cucchiaino fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Pulizia: Evita detersivi abrasivi o spugne ruvide durante la pulizia per prevenire graffi e danni.
- Ispezione: Controlla il cucchiaino regolarmente per segni di usura o danno e sostituisilo se necessario.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Lunghezza: 20 cm
- Quantità: Set da 12 pezzi
- Resistente alla ruggine: Sì
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Design: Elegante e moderno

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

Questo prodotto non richiede installazione. È pronto per l'uso immediato. Rimuovere il cucchiaino dalla confezione e sciacquarlo sotto acqua corrente prima del primo utilizzo.

## 5. Operazione

Il cucchiaino può essere utilizzato per servire e consumare una varietà di alimenti. È ideale per zuppe, stufati e piatti da dessert. Utilizzare il cucchiaino delicatamente per garantire la durata del prodotto.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua e sapone delicato o mettere il cucchiaino in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire la formazione di macchie.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Macchie su superficie: Pulire con una soluzione di aceto e acqua per rimuovere le macchie.
- Odore sgradevole: Lavare con bicarbonato di sodio e risciacquare bene.
- Colore che sbiadisce: Assicurati di non utilizzare detersivi abrasivi.

## 8. Smaltimento

Non gettare il cucchiaino con i rifiuti domestici. Può essere riciclato in acciaio inossidabile. Seguire le normative locali sul riciclaggio per garantire uno smaltimento corretto.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania